

PRIVACY POLICY

MACNY, The Manufacturers Association respects your privacy and the security of your personal and/or company information. We encourage you to read this Privacy Policy so that you understand how we collect and use your information and can make informed choices using our registration/payment system.

This Privacy Policy applies only to information we collect from your registering for and/or paying online for events that include training, councils, and networking events via MACNY's website. This Privacy Policy may be updated periodically to reflect changes in our online information practices.

We may ask you for your name, mailing address, email address, telephone number, payment card information, and other personal information. We use this information to complete and apply payment for MACNY events, to register you for events, to update our database if necessary and/or to contact you if we have questions about your purchase or registration.

REFUND POLICY

If MACNY cancels an event or program and payment has been made, the registrant can apply the fee towards future programs or a refund may be requested. For registrant cancellations, MACNY requires a 48 hour notice prior to any event or program for a refund to apply. If the cancellation does not happen prior to the 48 hours, MACNY will bill for the entire cost of the event or program. Registrant substitutions may be made.

This Privacy Policy was last updated and is effective as of July 1st, 2017